## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-EAST), SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

Order No 85 Dated 12.1.22

In view of the surging cases of COVID-19 and pursuant to the directions received from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi, following Judicial Officer is hereby designated as Nodal Officer of South East District, for taking care of the medical treatment of the Judicial Officers infected with COVID-19, in co-ordination with the committee constituted to deal with this situation.

Name - Sh. Rajesh Kumar Singh, ASJ-06 (POCSO)

Mobile No. - 9910384778

Address – Flat No. - B-52, Saket Court Residential Complex, Saket, Delhi – 120017.

(NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA) Principal District & Sessions Judge (SE) Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi

1152-1236 New Delhi, Dated: 12/01/2022 No. Judl.F.58/Committee/Gaz./D&SJ/SE/2022/\_

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi. Delhi.
- All the concerned Judicial Officers of South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi,
- 4. All A.Os. (Judicial)/Branch Incharge of South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 5. PS to Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 6. Branch Incharge Computer Branch, Saket Courts, New Delhi, with request to upload the same on website.
- 7. The R&I Branch, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, for uploading in LAYERS,
- 8. PRO, South-East District, Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.

Principal District & Sessions Judge (SE) Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi